
Office of the Gity Engineer

John G. Rooney, P.E.
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/
City Engineer

July 26,2012

TO:

FROM:

RE:

Alderman Sandy Weidner, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

John C. Rooney, City Engineer / Asst. Commissioner of Public V/orks 14((

We are submitting Change Order No. 1 on the above contract for a contract extension of time
due to fabrication constraints. There will be no change in the amount of the project - $96,832.84.
The original contract \ilas approved for that same amount under Resolution No. 12-3056 of April
4,2012.

The extension will change the completion date from: July 6th,2012

To: August 25thr2012.

Change Order No. 1, Contract 03-12 (K2-003) 2012 rcth Street & V/est Blvd.
Signal Replacement, Outdoor Lighting Construction Co., Inc. - contractor.

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue

Racine, Wl 53403
262.636.9191

Fax: 262.636.9545

I e -1qq3

Cc: Joy Hansche
Files


